
Resol ution No. 2012-19
Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments

To The General Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2012

ORIGINAL

WHEREAS, adjustments are needed in several different lines; and

WHEREAS, revenue codes must be changed to match expenditures; and

WHEREAS, revenue projections are to be updated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 21 st day of November , 2011 that:

SECTION 1: The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

..··BUDGET
·AMEN[)MENTS

48140 Cant Servcies $ 98,787 $ 6,713 $ 105,500
54130.148 Dispatchers 270,300 5,608 275,908
54130.201 Social Security 16,759 348 . 17,107
54130.204 State Retirement 32,598 676 33,274
54130.212 Medicare Liability 3,919 81 4,000

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution take effect from and after it passage,
the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

SPO~D..BY~y_ ~vAhl_c.. ~
ACKNOWLEDGED AND AIlPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

(./
APPROVED:

~~~~
Chrm., Public Safety Committee



Motion made by Commi s s ioner Jones that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commis s ioner For tner

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carr i ed by a vote of 16 Yeas,

_____ 0__ Nays, ° Passed and 2 Absent.

This the 21st day of November, 2011.

VETOED:

u
Houston W. Patrick, County Mayor

DATE:

11/2-3L//
DATE:

;; I


